

NOUZHO

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13917

1

**ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF SHIP OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN 06/08	* 1 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	TER	MS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA	FO:B		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE		06/19,	/2007		BID	OPENING TIM	E d	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	****	****	****	** AI	DENDUM NO. 2 ***	*****	****	
	TO DIS	TRIBUT	E THE	MANI VING S	E MCALPRIN ERODI ATORY PRE-BID SI PECIFICATIONS AN NCE.	GN-IN SHEET	AND	
	ITY IN TO PRO INSURA REQUIR QUOTAT ITY IN VIRGIN INCLUD	SURANC VIDE T NCE DO ED IN ION. SURANC IA AS E THE & NORF	E REQ O THE CUMEN EXHIE SPECI E CER THE O BEAVE	UIREM STATI TATIC IT 5 FICAL TIFIC ERTIF	ING RAILROAD PROTENTS REQUIRE THE E OF WEST VIRGIN IN SUBMISSIONS ACT OF THE ORIGINAL LY, THE PROOF OF THAT NAMES TO THAT HOLDER WILL COMPANY, LTD., RN RAILROAD COMP	SUCESSFUL OF COMPANYING OF COMPANYING OF COMPANYING OF COMPANYING OF COMPANYING OF COAL FILLER	VENDOR AL THOSE ABIL- WEST TO	
	CATE W IN THE AND PR	ILL NE AMOUN OPERTY	ED TO T OF DAMA	INCL \$2,00 GE PE	TH SECTION 10.4. UDE A SINGLE LIM 0,000.00 FOR BOD R OCCURANCE WITH ACH ANNUAL POLIC	IT OF LIABII ILY INJURY AN AGGREGAT	LITY	
	BID DA' 06/19/	TE AND 2007 A	OPEN T 1:3	ING T	IME REMAIN UNCHA	NGED AS		
	****	*****	****	* NO	OTHER CHANGES **	******	****	÷
NONATURE /			/	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS		
SIGNATURE //////	A Z	Soulde	d		TELEPHONE	732-8303	DATE 6-	- 19-07
TITLE VICE PRO	sident	FEI	1550	709	824	ADDRESS C	HANGES 1	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	N RESPO	NDING T	O RFQ,	INSERT	NAME AND ADDRESS II	SPACE ABOVE	LABELE	D'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130 McAlpin Eroding Dump Req. No. DEP13917 Addendum #2

1.) General Conditions 10.1 (a) – Add the following:

"Said insurance shall include Beaver Coal Company, Ltd and Coal Fillers, Inc. as additional named insureds."

2.) Add General condition 10.4 as follows:

10.4 RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE

Prior to construction activities on the Norfolk Southern Railway Company property, the following conditions shall apply:

- (a) The contractor is to notify the Railroad's Engineering Representative,
 Mr. G. A. Shepard (telephone 304-325-4277) at least forty-eight (48) hours before
 proceeding with the work on Railroad property and shall abide by the instructions of
 said Division Superintendent insofar as the safety of the Railroad is concerned.
- (b) The Railroad shall furnish such personnel, flagmen or watchmen which in its opinion are necessary to protect the facilities and traffic of the Railroad during the performance of said work and the contractor shall reimburse the Railroad promptly for the actual cost of said services, including all applicable surcharges, upon receipt of bill(s) therefor.
- (c) The contractor is required to obtain, before work is commenced on Railroad property, and keep in effect until work is completed and accepted, a Railroad Protective Liability Insurance Policy in the name of the Railroad; said policy to be in form prescribed in Part 656 Subpart A of Chapter I of Title 23 of the Code of Federal Regulations, or in Federal Aid Highway Program Manual, Volume 6, Chapter 6, Section 2, subsection 2, and to have a single limit of liability in the amount of two million dollars (\$2,000,000.00) for bodily injury and property damage per occurrence, with an aggregate of six million dollars (\$6,000,000.00) for each annual policy period. The original policy must be submitted to and approved by Railroad's Director-Insurance, c/o Norfolk Southern Corporation, 110 Franklin Road, Roanoke, Virginia 24042.
- (d) The Contractor is to promptly notify said Railroad representative of any loss, damage, injury or death arising out of or in connection with said work to be performed.

3.) Construction Specification 2.5 Additional Specifications:

Now reads: "West Virginia Division of Highways publications entitled "Standard Specifications, Roads and Bridges" adopted 2000,"

To read: "West Virginia Division of Highways publications entitled "Standard Specifications, Roads and Bridges" newest addition,"

Page 12/2

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

003

PRINT LEGIBLY

Bid Date: 6/19/00 RFQ # : DEP 13912 Project: McAlpin Eroding Dunp Phase II Pre-Bid Date: 5/31/00 Name Name Company: McCourt & S Company: EASTERN ARROW Address: 2790 Centralia Rd Address: <u>R.o. 780</u>x Sutton WV 26601 CHRUTH HTS 25040 Phone #: 384 765-5288 Phone# : 304.337 - 5527 : 304 765-5293 Fax # Fax # : 304. 337 - 5575 Email Email : eastern arrow c hotmail. con : Kevin Bradford : Bernie STUALT Name Name Company: Coulit UP Inc. Company: Pineville Paving + Excavating Inc. Address: Po Box 243 Address: P.O. Box 1290 Pineville INV 24874 26435 Phone# : 304-732-8303 Phone #: <u>304-739-43</u>97 Fax # : 304 - 739 - 4397 : 304-732-7855 Fax # Email : KDBPPI @ ASL. COM Email : DAUID H. BOWMAN Name Roger L. Collins Jr. Name Company: Calling Builds & Con TrACTIS TONC. Company: GREEN MOUNTAIN CO. Address: 390 Corley Not. Address: 5/1 50+4 578227 Flarmonds WV 26421 Charleston WU FLATWOODS 25303 Phone# 0253 304 925 9230 Fax # 765-3521 Fax # Jody Maye AoL. Com Email Email CARPENTER Name EX INC Company: JANN B Company: SEVENSON ENVIR. SICS. Address: 333 A C. 11 AD Ches uv Address: Ducker 240 Rock SPRINGS RD 25312 DECMONT, PA 15626 546-1601 : 124 468 - 3317 Phone #: 304 Phone# : 774-468-3344 984-3528 Fax # 304 Fax # Email Email

HEAUTUARIERS

2007 MAY 35 PM 2: 32

HEGENAED AME

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE

SET.

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : <u>DEP 15910</u>	Bid Date: 6/19/17
Project: M. Alpin Ending Dung Physe II	Pre-Bid Date: 5/3//00
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name : <u>DERRICK SEARS</u>	Name :
Company: Foster Supply	
	Company:
	Address:
Scett Deput w 25560	
Phone #: 304-553-6565	Phone# :
Fax # : 304-755-8280	.Fax # :
Email : DSEANS@FOSTER SUPPLY LOW	Email :
Name : <u>Randy Carpenter</u>	Name :
Company: Carpenter Reclamation	
Address: Po BX /30/5	Address:
S(C) (// / 30/)	Address:
SISSONVIlle, WV	
<u> 25360</u>	
Phone #: 304-984-1115	Phone# :
Fax # : 304-984-2770	Fax # :
Email: Rearpen 103 2 gol. Com	Email :
•	
Name: Dale Thex Ton	Name :
Company: The tan Cost a 20	Company:
Address: Rolles 13274 Chapleton W	Address:
TO TOPE 13211 CACALON IN	Address.
Dhono # 511	
Phone #: 984 2299	Phone# :
Fax # : 984 2334	Fax # :
Email :	Email :
Name : GARY Lovey	Name :
Company: G. A. Covery Fry INCORN	Company:
Address: 10130x 185	Address:
Sutton WV 26601	
JUINUT 2060/	
Phone #: 364 # 364 4/00	Dhon all
	Phone# :
Fax # :	Fax # :
Email: 2a Coxey QRToh	Email :
pol	



*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

24874

304-732-8303

Request for

DEP13917

1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

> 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 06/19/2007 OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ***** ADDENDUM NO. 1 ***** *** ADDENDUM ISSUED TO CHANGE THE SCHEDULED MANDATORY ON-SITE PRE-BID CONFERENCE DATE. DATE IS CHANGED FROM 05/22/07 TO 05/31/2007 AT 10:00AM. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME ARE THEREFORE CHANGED TO 06/19/2007 AT 1:30 PM. ****************** NO OTHER CHANGES ************ JΒ 0001 962-73 RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES RECLAMATION: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304 - 732 - 8303 SIGNATURE S50709824 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER
DEP13917

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED	TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	ΊΑ	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/									
BID OPENING DATE:	Totalisassassassas	06/14/	2007	(Constant Constant Co		BID	OPENING T	IME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUM	/BER	UNIT F	PRICE	AMOUNT
Bibliotics protection profession and		delder betre de la company		200000000000000000000000000000000000000					
0001			JB		962-73				
		1							
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	D & OTH	ER PROPER	TIES	
									•
	THE WE	ST VIR	CINTA	PURC	HASING DI	VISTON.	FOR THE	ACENCY.	
	THE WV	DEPAR	TMENT	OF E	NVIRONMEN	TAL PRO	TECTION,	MULITOIT	
	IS SOL	ICITIN	G BID	S FRO	M QUALIFI	ED CONT	RACTORS F		
	CONTRA	CT TO	PROVI	DE AL	L LABOR A	ND MATE	RIALS FOR	THE	
					ABANDONE			NOWN AS	
					UMP - PHA AR MCALPI			ר חי	
	IIIL 31	16 13	LUCAI	ED RE	AR PICALET	N, WV	KALGIGH C	.U.J.	
	A MAND	ATORY	ON SI	TE PR	EBID CONF	ERENCE	SHALL BE	HELD ON	
1	05/22/	•			FAILURE T				
·	CONFER	ENCE W	ILL R	ESULT	IN BID D	ISQUALI	FICATION.		
	DIRECT	TONS T	O DDE	ртп.	THE DDOL	CAN	DE ACCES	OFR	
					THE PROJ ELING SOU				·
					LIGHT (A				
					RT. 16.				
					ONTO ROB				
	COUNTY TO NEAI				OW THIS R	OAD DOW	N THE MOU	NTAIN	
	IU NEAI	K INC	BULLU	м.					
		1							
	CONTAC	T & PH	ONE #	: DEA	N STILTNE	R, 304-	465-1911		
	D. AUG	****							
					NS MAY BE				
					AYMENT OF				
1					MADE BY C				
	NO CASI						• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	A Bu	111				TELEPHONE		DATE	-19-07
TITLE IA PO	<u> </u>	FEI	IN				ADDRI	ESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

24874

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP13917**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SHIP

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

-	*******************									
DATE PRIN	TED	TEP	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A	F	.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/										7.004
BID OPENING DATE:	: 100000000000000000000000000000000000	06/14/	2007		Jacobski a na sa	BID	OPENING	IIME		:3UPM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNI	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
EINE	EXHIBI NOTICE WITHIN IS REC EXECUT PROCEE CANCEL RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI WITH T HEREIN WAGE R THE HI RATES TO WES ARBITE INTERE REQUIR OR IN PERTAI WORKER A CERT	T 5 TO PR 365 C EIVED. ED PUR TO CAN TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE ATES: GHER O AS EST ST VIRG ANY AM NING T RS' COM IFICAT THE I	OCEED ALUNL CHASE : LT TT E OF AC CIFIC THE THE ABLIS INIA PATE ANYM STATE ERICA O THI PENSO TEMS	: TH ARSO ORDE E DIR HIS IN ONTRA HED E ENTS HED E LAWS S CON TIWOR	IS CONTRACT THERWISE SECTOR OF FONTRACT IN ERIOR QUAL SOF THE TOR RALEIGH 21-5A, ET THERWISE SECONTAINED TRACT ARE VENDOR SECOMPED BELOW WEELD BELOW WEELD SECONTAINED TRACT ARE SECONTAINED TRACT ARE SECONTAINED TRACT ARE SECONTAINED TRACT ARE SECONTAINED SECONTAINED TRACT ARE SECONTAIN	CT IS TO THE NOTE OF LANGUATE TO A COUNTRY OF LANGUATE SEQUENTS AT IN THE REBY IS REQUERNMENT OF LANGUATE ARCHIT HEREBY IS REQUERNMENT IS REQUERNMENT.	O BE PERICE TO RED, THE ERED NOT OR WORKI DO NOT AND COLORS RESTRATE ANY INTEREST DO TO DELETE ON IF STOOM IF S	RFORMED PROCEED FULLY TICE TO ERVES TO WASHIP CONFOR NTRACT HALL PANIMUM WUANT ION OR EREST RACT CUMENTS D. PROVIDUCCESSF	HEN M YAG	: 30PM AMOUNT
	(XX) I	IMERCIA	CE: S L GEN	ERAL	SFUL VENDO	INSURA	NCE PRI	OR TO		
	TSSUA	ICE OF	CUNTR	ACT.	UNLESS 0	IHEKMIS	E SPECI	LIFD IN		
181000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	SEE RF	I VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CO	I NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	1 52	- 1/1		<u> </u>	<u>Otipirativa, parativa ilitat pirativa titi na t</u>	TELEPHONE		7	ATE	- 19-07
KWIN	D 25		TINI .			***************************************	 1			
TITLE V. Pre	? S _	F	EIN				AD	DRESS CHAI	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13917

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PR		TEF	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP	VIA	F	О.В.	FRE	EIGHT TERMS
	/2007									
BID OPENING DAT	ote parasonaria accordi	06/14/	2007	Basico espesa	i Bosesia de la companya	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	*************************
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
					MINIMUM 250,000.	AMOUNT	OF INSU	RANCE		
	FURNIS	SH PROO	F OF	BUILD	URANCE: ERS RISK % OF THE	- ALL R	ISK INSU	JRANCE I	N	
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE ONLY B	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE IT SURE OF WES U OF A BE ALLO SINESS	BLE THEA ALSO PROVLETTE TY CO T VIR WED F CHECK	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA OR PR S ARE	ENT (5%) STATE OF D AS A BI ISH A PER OF THE A IN THE FO CREDIT, O AUTHORIZ . A LETT CE AND LA OJECTS UN NOT ACCE CE BOND,	WEST VEST VEST VEST VEST VEST VEST VEST V	IRGINIA, THE SU E BOND A F THE CO CERTIFI FURNISHE O BUSINE REDIT SU ATERIAL O,000. IN LIEU	SHALL BUCCESSFURND LABOUTRACT. IED CHECED BY A ESS IN TUBENTED BOND WI PERSONA OF THE	BE IL OR K, THE L	
	BOND C	OVERIN SUCCE	G THE SSFUL	ROOF VEND	A TWO (ING SYSTE OR. ******	M WILL	BE A REG	UIREMEN		
	(EXPIR COMPLE EVALUA CONTRA IF THE BIDDIN	ATION TE THI TION T CTOR. ORIGI G DOCU	DATE: S ORI O DET THIS NAL O MENTS	01/3 GINAL ERMIN IS A MB #1 YOU WW.AV	TION FORM 1/2010) I FORM TO E YOUR EL REQUIREM 029-0119 CAN CONTA S.OSMRE.G	S ATTAC OBTAIN IGIBILI ENT UND IS NOT CT THE OV	HED. YO AN AVS I TY AS AN ER 30 CF ATTACHEI AVS OFFI	OU MUST OATA I AML FR 874.1 O TO THE		
SIGNATURE // .	-	- 110	,	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS	In	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
MININ	BB	eadled				TELEPHONE		DA [*]	Frees	6-19-07
TLE 1		FE	IN			***************************************		DECC CHANC		



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13917

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	IED	TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/	2007								
BID OPENING DATE:		06/14/	2007		BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				NO.			0,,,,,,,		- TWOOTT
	*****	* * * * * *	* * * * *	* * * *	*****	* * *	*****	• * * * *	
					•				
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICENSE				4
					90.0				
					DE 21-11-2 REQUI				
					RFORM CONTRACTIN				
					. THE WEST VIRG				
	LICENS	ING BO	ARD I	S EMP	OWERED TO ISSUE	THE	CONTRACTO)RS	
	LICENS	E. AP	PLICA	TIONS	FOR A CONTRACTO	RS	LICENSE MA	Y BE	
					WEST VIRGINIA D				
					ING 3, ROOM 319,				
	25305							1	
ļ		5			7070.			1	
	WEST V	TRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-11 REQU	TRE	C ANV	ĺ	
					INCLUDE THE CONT			ICE	
	NUMBER				THOUGHT THE CONT.	IVAC	IONS LIGHT		
	BIDDER								
ľ	DIDDEK	10 00			.11		n 1.		
	CONTRA	CTOPS	NAME:	TIN	eville Paving	# 8	xcavating	INC.	
ľ	CONTRA	SIUKS	NAME	• • • •	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		**********	• • • •	
	CONTRA	CTOBS	TOEN	ا. ــ ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	WV010 542			1	
ľ	LUNIKA	SIUKS	LICENS	>E #:		• • •	• • • • • • • • • •	••••	
,	THE CH	CCECCE		onen l	uri pe bedutbeb		TUDUTOU A		
					WILL BE REQUIRED				
3		1		I	ORS LICENSE PRIO	RTO	D ISSUANCE	0F	
4	A PURCI	HASE U	RDERZI	CONTRA	ACT.				
									·
		ļ	1	APP	LICABLE LAW				
ļ									
					E CODE, PURCHASI				
P	& REGUI	ATION	S, PUF	(CHAS	ING DIVISION POL	ICY	STATEMENT	S,	
. 1	AND THE	∃ INFO	RMATIC	ON PR	OVIDED IN THE "R	EQUE	EST FOR		
					HE PURCHASING DI				
	SOLE AL	JTHORI	TY GOV	/ERNI	NG THIS PROCUREM	ENT.	•		
								.	
V	ANY INF	FORMAT	ION PR	{OVID	ED IN SPECIFICAT	ION	MANUALS,	OR	
SIGNATURE //			11	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	NDITION	IS	12	
SIGNATURE	DO	Buch	1		TELEPHONE			DATE	- 19-07
TITLE IN POST		FEI	N	***************************************			ADDRESS CH	ANGES 1	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



> ENDOR

*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP13917

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
SHOP DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/	2007									
BID OPENING DATE:		06/14/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	IMBER	UI	NT PRICE		AMOUNT
				<u> </u>						
					AL OR WRI ION PROVI					
		BED IN			PARAGRAF				AS	
	COMPLE	TED WI	ONSTR THIN	UCTIO 365 C	N WORK SF ALENDAR I ECEIVED.	DAYS AFT		OFFICIA		
	PRE-CO PROCEE	NSTRUC	TION L BE	CONFE THE S	RENCE IS PECIFIC I	REQUIRE	D, THE	NOTICE		
	(2) GU				TENANCE: LS AND WO	ORKMANSH	IP AFFE	CTED BY	,	
	BY CUS	TOM OF	THE	RESPE	JECT TO T	ADES. I	N THE A	BSENCE		
	PROVIS	ION, T	HE WO	RK, B	OM OR A S OTH AS TO N ACCEPTA	THE MA	TERIALS	AND	ву	,
	THE CO	NTRACT CTOR F	OR BE OR ON	CONS E YEA	IDERED GU R FROM TH	JARANTEE IE DATE	D BY TH OF THE	E Accepta		
	FINAL		T SHA	LL RE	THE FINAL LIEVE THE LIGENCE (CONTRA	CTOR OF		ND	
	FOR DE	FECTS	APPEA	RING	WITHIN TH ENSE OF T	IE GUARA	NTEE PE	RIOD SH		
	WRITTE	N NOTI (B)	CE. DURI	NG TH	E ONE-YEA	R GUARA	NTEE PE	RIOD, T		
	EXISTI	NG AT	THE D	ATE O	N THE PRO	EPTANCE	OF THE	work.		
	CONTRA	CTOR I	N ANY	OF T	E NEGLIGE HE WORK T BE CORRE	HAT DEV	ELOPS D	URING T	HE	
		EXPEN:	SE.		BE CURRE	İ			l	
			300000000000000000000000000000000000000					REE HUI		
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	z. 111.	()	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DHONS	ļc	DATE ص	
TITLE IN D	_00	Judget FE	IN			1	4.0			- /9-87
· V. Pres		/ ONDING T	TO REO	INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS				O BE NOTED ABOVE O 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP13917

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

SH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	ΊA	F	.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/										
BID OPENING DATE:	P	06/14/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUM	/BER	UN	T PRICE		AMOUNT
	ALLOTT FURTHE	ED FOR (D)	WORK GUAR NED I	UNDE ANTEE	EXTENSION R THE CON S CONCERN TECHNICA	TRACT. ING REV	EGETATIO	YAM NC		
	IN PAR WITHOU HAVE, THAN T CERTIF	T IN W T PREJ PROVID HIRTY	THIS RITIN UDICE ED TH CALEN IL, R	G BY TO A AT TH DAR D	ACT MAY B THE DIREC NY OTHER E CONTRAC AYS WRITT RECEIPT	TOR OF RIGHT O TOR IS EN NOTI	PURCHAS: R REMED' GIVEN NO CE, (DEI	ING, Y IT MA DT LESS LIVEREI	ΛΥ S	
,	VENDOR PERMIT MATERI	TO: (A) S FOR ALS TO (B)	OBTA ALL T AND OBTA	IN AL RANSP FROM IN AN	ESPONSIBI L NECESSA ORTATION THE JOB S Y AND ALL PERMITS.	RY DIVI OF EQUI ITE.	SION OF PMENT AI	HIGHWA ND	YS	
	ACCORD RECLAM PROJEC PLANS AND AL MADE P	ALL ANCE W ATION T. SA & SPEC L PROV ROPERL	WORK ITH TO OF THO ID S ARE ISION Y A P	UNDER HE SP E "MC INCO S, CL ART O	CATIONS: THIS CON ECIFICATI ALPIN ERO RPORATED AUSES AND F THIS CONS	ONS PRE DING DU HERE IN CONDIT NTRACT,	PARED FOMP - PHA BY REFE IONS THE AND COM	OR THE ASE II" ERENCE EREIN A	RE	
		THE	CONTR	ACTOR AYMEN	LETION: SHALL FUI T WITH AN	ITEMIZ	ED SCHEI		,	
SIGNATURE	01	2.11.1		······································		TELEPHONE			DATE	19-07
TITLE POWER	04	FEI	IN			~~~				
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	2 /						ADI	JKESS CHA	NGES '	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VEZDOR

*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP13917

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF:::

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

BO4-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATEPRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	Δ	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/			0, 0, 1		**************************************		0.0	in Cidin nonwo
BID OPENING DATE:		06/14/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	IN THE OF PAY	SPECI MENT.	FICAT IT I OR BE	IONS S THE MADE	SHALL BE UDEP'S INT	JSED FO	E FORM INCLUDED R APPLICATIONS AT THE PAYMENT T AFTER RECEIPT OF	
	FOR PA COMPLE PAYMEN WORK C	THE ARTIAL TED AT IT WILL OMPLET	CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE	SED ON THE OF THE SUB INED FROM	A PERIO E AMOUN BMITTAL THE AC IT MEAS	. THE AMOUNT OF TUAL QUANTITY OF URES OR THE	
	FOR BA	NKRUPT TICALL R ORDE	CY PR Y NUL	OTECT	ION, THIS	CONTRA	ONTRACTOR FILES CT IS RMINATED WITHOUT	
			OR US	E OF	DOMESTIC S	STEEL P	RODUCTS	
	PU NO A PR	RCHASI CONTR STATE	NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	N PURSUANT USE OR SUF ROJECT OTH	TO SUPLY ST	CTOR OF THE BSECTION 2 BELOW EEL PRODUCTS FOR N THOSE STEEL . AS USED USED I	
	Α.	CONS OF O STRU OR H	TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHWA	ION O ER IM , INC YS, O G OR	F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, BU R THE INST VENTILATIN	ADDITI TO ANY IT NOT ALLATI IG PLAN	ANY ERECTION OR ON TO, ALTERATION BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, ROAD ON OF ANY HEATING TS OR OTHER	s
SIGNATURE //			1	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TER	RMS AND CON	IDITIONS	



NODZE

*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

Request for Quotation

DEP13917

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E S	SHIP.	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/	2007							
BID OPENING DATE:		06/14/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME (1:30PM
LINE	Qυ	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		SUCH STAT SOLI "STE SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR BESS	PROJE E OF CITED EL PRO ED, DR ICATEI ESSED OPERA TH, BA EMER	OR ECTS, WEST ON OODUCT RAWN, OR BY ATION ASIC OR OT	PURSUANT VIRGINIA R AFTER J S" MEANS EXTRUDED OTHERWISE COMBINAT S, FROM S OXYGEN, E HER STEEL	TO A C FOR WHI JUNE 6, PRODUCT), FORGE SIMILA ION OF STEEL MA LECTRIC MAKING	S ROLLED, FORMEI	
		AMER OR II UNIT	ICA AN NSULAR ED STA	ND IN R, SU ATES.	CLUDES AL BJECT TO	L TERRI THE JUR	TORY, CONTINENTA ISDICTION OF THE ARTMENT MAY, IN	
	W		AUTH				IGN STEEL	
	А	EXCE TOTAL HUND GREA COST	ED ONE CONTRED DO FER. F	TENTRACT OLLAR OR THE VA	TH OF ONE COST OR S (\$2,500 HE PURPOS	PERCEN TWO THO .00), W ES OF T E STEEL	M USED DOES NOT T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE PRODUCT AS	
SIGNATURE	B	DETER NOT F QUANT	RMINES PRODUC FITY C	THA CED II DR OT TO M	T SPECIFI N THE UNI HERWISE A	ED STEE TED STA RE NOT ACT REQ	DIVISION L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIEN REASONABLY UIREMENTS.	
TITLE O	e L	Sundful	N					10-14-07
V. PRE	?5	/ PEI	•				ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP13917

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DID OPENING DATE: 06/14/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY LOP CAT. NO. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF	
LINE QUANTITY LOP CAT. NO. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS	
3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS	000000
OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS	
EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS	
DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS	
PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET.,SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS	
EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS	
STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS.	The second secon
FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE %30 OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS.	
SEE: REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE 6-19-07	



HNDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13917

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***311144600** 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S H P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/09/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 06/14/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1)AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR OPENING DATE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE



VEZDOR

*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP13917

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

SHIP

T O

304-926-0499

Leading and the second		ed and a second agency agency.		720. managang	T		les established and the second and the		***************************************
DATE PRIN		l'Er	IMS OF SAI	E	SHI	P VIA	F.O.	В.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/ BID OPENING DATE:		06/14/	2007			BID	ODENTHO T	THE	7004
				CAT.			OPENING T		:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM	IUMBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
	(3)	ALL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FOR	MALLY AC	KNOWLEDGE	D BY ALL	,
							CHASING I		
							AME RULES		
							BIDDING		
						M DOCUME		ONLY	
							IS ISSUED		
	DATE.	OKI OSE	0, 0	HANGI	NO A BIL	OILNING	ITHE AND)/ UK	
	REV. 1	11/96							
	CVIIIDI								
	EXHIB]	11 10							
					REOL	NOTTION	NO.:D	EP13917	
					IL Lago	10111011		,LI 10717.	
	ADDENI	DUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
							LLOWING C		
						NECESSAR CATION,	Y REVISIO	INS TO MY	
	i Kor os	ML, FL	ANS A	אט לעאו	SPECIFI	CALLON,	EIU.		
	ADDEN	OUM NO.	'S:						
									·
	NO. 1		· .						
	NO. 2		••						
	NO. 3								
	110. 0	• • • • • •	•••						
	NO. 4								•
	NO. 5		• •						
	T HADE	DOTAND	T.1.A.T	- A T I	UDE TO 0		ur		
							HE RECEIP OF BIDS.	I OF THE	
		JUNE	un I D	LCAU	or for K	FAECLION	OL DIDO.		
CIONATURE			//	SEE REV	ÆRSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	DITIONS		
SIGNATURE / -	De	Soll	1			TELEPHONE		DATE	0-19-07
TITLE V. PRO	-	FE	IN	***************************************			ADDR		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1160									



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13917

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ΓED	TER	MS OF SAI	E.	SHIP	VIA	F.	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/									
BID OPENING DATE:		06/14/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME 01	.:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNI	T PRICE	AMOUNT
					£1.	i <i>NeVille !</i> co	MPANY - 0 7	Spel Excavating	Tix.
	REV. 1	1/96		NOT	ICE			• •	
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	то:			
	P B 2	URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	INISTRATI ON TREET, EA 5305-0130	ST			
		VELOPE			THIS INF D MAY NOT				
	BUYER:				CB-23				
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP1391				
			1 1	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T		DITIONS		
SIGNATURE AMILIA	01	Sudla	n			TELEPHONE		DATE	- 19-07
TITLE 1/ Par		FEI	N			I	Ann		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP13917

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	FED	TEF	RMS OF SAI	LE	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	3
05/09/										
BID OPENING DATE:		06/14/	2007			BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRI	CE	AMOUNT	
				NO.						
•	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		06/14/2	2007				
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM					
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER IN	CASE IT	IS NECESS	ARY		
	то сом	TACT Y	OU RE	1	NG YOUR B					
					304-73	2- 78	55			
	,=								•	
	CONTAC	T PERS	ON CP	LEASE	PRINT CL	EARLY):				
			Kev	1 N	Bradf	ord				
	-		J _ 3-2 -							
,										
										40
	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	THE	TO T		D 0E DE0	n-n-1-	0.1.7		2111 90115	<u>00</u>
	* * * * *	IHTZ	12 1	HE EN	D OF KFQ	DEL13	917 *****	TOTAL:	2,409,145.	
		•								
	·									
				,		,			v.	,
			,	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T					
SIGNATURE	A	RI	Man	<i>f</i>		TELEPHONE	737-8303	DATE	5-19-17	
TITLE 10		FE	W W			J 07 ~	•	COLLANGES	TO DE MOTED ADON'	
V, rre	<u>S</u>		_ک	5070	9824		ADDRES	o CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVI	-

WV-36 Rev. 10/81			Buyer: CB - #23	Page:	Req. or P.O. N DEP13917
Vendor:	CONTRAC	FOR'S BID SHEET PINEVILLE PAVING +EACH	Spending Un	it:	
Item No.	Quantity	Description		Unit Price	Amount
		McALPIN ERODING DUMP - PHA	SE II		
		RALEIGH COUNTY, WEST VIRG	INIA		
12	1	"Mobilization and Demobilization," per lump s	um		
		(not to exceed 10% of the total bid amount)		l.s.	\$ 240,000.
13	1	"Construction Layout," per lump sum			' '
		(not to exceed 5% of the total bid amount)		l.s.	L\$ //X////
14	1	"Quality Control," per lump sum			\$ 65,000.
		(not to exceed 3% of the total bid amount)		l.s.	\$ 65,000.
15.1	1.	"Site Preparation," per lump sum			2////
1 15 2	10,000	(not to exceed 10% of the total bid amount)		l.s. \$ a 10	\$240,000,
15.2	10,000	"Sediment Control," per linear foot			\$ 1,000,0
15.3	1 100	"Check Dam," per each		\$ 10,000,00	ΙΨ 10 000,
16.1	100	"Type A Channel," per linear foot			\$ '900, 9
16.2	460	"Type C Channel," per linear foot		\$ 12,00	\$ 5,520,9
16.3	2,000	"Type A - Grouted Channel," per linear foot		\$ 30.00	\$ 60,000.0
16.4	425	"Type B - Grouted Channel," per linear foot		\$ 43.00	\$ 18,275,
16.5	1,120	"Type C - Grouted Channel," per linear foot		\$ 36. €	\$ 40,320.
16.6	600	"Interceptor Ditch," per linear foot		\$ 8 @	\$ 4800° G
16.7	450	"Discharge Channel," per linear foot		\$ 8.00	\$ 3,600. ⁰
17.1	10	"Wet Seal," per each		\$ 15,000,00	\$ 150000.
17.2	2	"Dry Seal," per each		\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.
17.3	2,900	"Air Shaft Backfill," per ton		\$ 20.00	\$ 58,000,9
17.4	64	"Concrete Air Shaft Seal," per square yard		\$ 110,00	\$ 7040.9
17.5	1	"Mine Face Up - Front Facing," per each		\$ 100000	\$ 10,000.9
17.6	1	"Mine Face Up - Side Facing," per each		1\$ 10,000	\$ Inm
17.7	2	"Slope Entry Seal," per each		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.
17.8	1,000	"Soda Ash Briquettes," per 50 pound bag		\$ 1 00	\$ 1,000.9
17.9	4	"Bat Gates," per each		\$ 1,000,00	\$ 4,000.
		"Demolition of Abandoned Mine Structures -		1,000.	0 044 444
18.1	1	Site No. 7," lump sum		l.s.	\$ 200 000.
18.2	1	"Demolition of Abandoned Mine Structures -			,
10.2		Site No. 10," lump sum		l.s.	\$300,000.`
18.3	1	"Demolition of Abandoned Mine Structures - Site No. 11," lump sum		10	\$ 250000.
	1	"Demolition of Abandoned Mine Structures -		l.s.	
18.4	1	Site No. 12," lump sum		l.s.	\$ 250,000
18.5	4	"Pump Hole Cap," per square yard		\$ 110.99	\$ 440,00
19.1	515,000	"Unclassified Excavation," per cubic yard		\$,05	\$ 25 750
19.2	30	"Soil Placement," per plan acre		\$ 7,000,00	\$ 210000.
19.3	1,500	"Underdrain," per linear foot		\$ 70.00	\$ 15,000.
19.4	250	"Road Resurfacing," per linear foot		\$ 4,00	\$ 1000.
19.5	1	"Gate," per each		\$ 1000,00	\$ 1,000.
19.6	3,700	"Rock Toe Buttress," per ton		\$ 20,00	\$ 74,000.
19.7	2,500	"Erosion Control Matting," per square yard		\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.
19.8	1,000	"ATV Barrier," per linear foot	***************************************	\$ / 00	\$ 1,000.
19.9	1,000	"Subsurface Investigation," per linear foot		\$ / 00	\$ /,000,00
		"Revegetation," per acre		\$ 2,000,00	\$ 80,000,00
20	40	I Kevegetation, Dei acre			
20	40	Revegetation, per acre		<i>□ ∞,000,=</i>	\$ 50,000,-

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Pineville Paving + Exacting Tax Payer ID No.: 550709824 Address: P.O. Box 1290 City: Pineville State: WV Zip Code: 24874 Phone: 304-732-8303 Fax No.: 304-732-7855 E-mail address: KDB PPI @ AOL, COM
Part B: Legal Structure
(X) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, <u>Kevin D. Brad Ford</u> , have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and upto-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
O-19-07 Date Kayin D Broeffel Signature Vice President Title

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

P	a	rt	1	h

Contractor Name:	

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Talanhona #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Talanhona #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average <u>45 minutes</u> per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

		•	AgencyREQ.P.O#
	BID BOND		tion - Sense at
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRES	SENTS That we the undersioned		017
of			•
of of, with its principal office in the	7 COMPORALIO	, as Principal, and	
with its principal office in the	ne City of	rganized and existing	g under the laws of the State of
with its principal office in the of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum	nof	_, as Surely, are hel	d and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum well and truly to be made, we jointly and seven	rally bind ourselves, our heirs, adm	(\$ ninistrators, executors) for the payment of which, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation Department of Administration a certain bid or p	proposal, attached herelo and mad	e a part hereof, to en	Purchasing Section of the ter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE. (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the said bid shall be accepted and the series and shall furnish any other bonds and insurgement created by the acceptance of said bid proce and effect. It is expressly understood and a sceed the penal amount of this obligation as here. The Surety, for the value received, heret ay impaired or affected by any extension of the laive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Since caused their corporate seals to be affixed here.	d, then this obligation shall be null agreed that the liability of the Sure rein stated. by stipulates and agrees that the outline within which the Obligee may Surety have hereunto set their han	and void, otherwise the state of the state o	other respects perform the nis obligation shall remain in full ms hereunder shall, in no event, rely and its bond shall be in no it said Surety does hereby
ncipal Corporate Seal		(Name	of Principal)
	_	. (reine	or Frincipal)
	Ву	(Must b Vice P	pe President or resident)
ly Corporate Seal		(F	itle)
,	- Contraction of the Contraction	(Name c	of Surety)
			•

RTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, er of attorney must be attached

Attorney-in-Fact

018

AGENCY	(A)
RFQ/RFP#	(B)

(A		KNOW ALL ME	<u>Bid Bond</u> N BY THESE PRE	SENTS, That we, the undi	
•	(Stated on Page I "Spending Unit")		of(D)	JEN 13, That we, the und	ersigned,
	Request for Quotation Number (uppe	r as Principal, and		${f}$ ${(G)}$	
	right comer of page #1)			i <u>(G)</u> nized and existing under the	
(C)		of the State of (I)	a corporation negative	itzed and existing under t	he laws
(D)	City, Location of your Company		as Curata and I I	incipal office in the City of	\mathbf{f}
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia as Oblica	as surery, are neid	and firmly bound unto Th	ie State
(F)	Surety Corporate Name	of West Virginia, as Oblige	e, in the penal sum (of(K)	
(G)		(\$ (L):	for the payment of	which, well and muly to b	e made,
(H)	State, Location of Surety	we lower and acceptably Olife	i ourselves, our hei	s, administrators, executo	ors,
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation	successors and assigns.		·	
(J)	City of Surety Incorporation	The Condition of th	e above obligation	is such that whereas the P	rincinal
(K)	Minimum amount of any of the state of the st	rea anomatica to the Latellas	ing Section of the L	enartment of Administra	
(14)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain old of proposal, and	ched hereto and ma	de a part hereof to enter i	nto a
	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for		== = p=:: nereor to enter r	ио а
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on		(M)	-	
	this line in words.				
(L)	Amount of bond in figures				
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE	ì	-	
(N)	Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall	he rejected or		
(O)	Month	(b) If said bid shall	be accepted and the	D	
(P)	Year	contract in accordance with the	e bid or never the	Principal shall enter into	а
(Q)	Name of Corporation	contract in accordance with th	cold of proposal at	lached hereto and shall fu	rnish
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	any other bonds and insurance	required by the bid	or proposal, and shall in	all
(S)	Signature of President or Vice	other respects perform the agree	eement created by the	he acceptance of said bid	then
` '	President	THE HILL OF HEILS HOUSE BRIDE BEILDS	a void, otherwise th	is obligation about	
(T)	Title of person signing	rover and critery. It is expless.	v undersiond and an	read that the link it r.t	he
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	Surery tot any and all claims h	ereunder shall in no	event, exceed the penal	
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety	windmit of this optibation as be	rein stated		
(*)		The Surety for value	received, hereby sti	oulates and agrees that the	
/V \	Ciamatura E Auril 1 D	opugadous of said Spicia SUC I	IS DODO shall be in r	in way immaissed cc .	
(X)		and evicusion of mill Millill Mi	NCD (ne Oblidee ma	Vaccont mak bid d.	ia by
NOTE	•	aniery noce hereny water DOUC	e of any such extens	non.	
NOTE:	Dated, Fower of Attorney with Maised	IN WITNESS WHERE	EOF Principal and	Curatu have been	.t *
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid	initial and acais, and such of the	III 35 are comoration	me have commended	
	bond. s	eals to be affixed hereto and the	ese presents to be si	as have caused their corpo	orate
	ti di	his <u>(N)</u> day of	(U) 50	giled by their proper offic	ers,
				<u> </u>	•
	P	rincipal Corporate Seal		(0)	
	•	,		(Q)	
	•	(R)	D	(Name of Principal)	
		. (10)	Ву	(S)	
	•			(Must be President or	
		•		Vice President)	
•				(T)	
				Title	• •
	9	(U)			
	. Su	rety Corporate Seal		(V)	
				(Name of Surety)	···
				(X)	
				Attorney-in-Fact	
			•		

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

019

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Pineville	Paving & Excavations	Inc.
Authorized Signature: <u>Kevin</u>		Date: 6 - 19-07
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 04/15/07)		

Date: 4-May-2007

Applicant Violator System Current Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :15:43:09 Page: 1

(147991) PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING INC

Total	Number:	б
-------	---------	---

Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Hold Own. Code
147992 BRADFORD, 147992 BRADFORD, 147993 BRADFORD,	TROY M	PRS SH VP	9-Aug-1991 9-Aug-1991 9-Aug-1991		60%
147993 BRADFORD, 147994 BRADFORD,	ANTHONY M	SH SH	9-Aug-1991 9-Aug-1991		20ዩ 20ዩ
147994 BRADFORD,	ANTHONY M	SEC	1-Jul-2001		

AgencyDEP
REQ.P.O# DEP13917

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, <u>Pineville Paving & Expression of PO Box 1290 Pineville, WV 25874</u> , as Principal, and <u>Compared to the Expression of PO Box 1290 Pineville, WV 25874</u>		ned, <u>Pineville Paving & Excavating, Inc</u>		
		, as Principal, and <u>Ohio Farmers</u>	<u>Insurance Comp</u> any	
		ation organized and existing under the laws o		
		r, as Surety, are held and firmly boun		
		(\$ <u>5%</u>) for the p		
well and truly to be made, we jointly a	nd severally bind ourselves, our he	irs, administrators, executors, successors and	assigns.	
	n bid or proposal, attached hereto a	Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Second made a part hereof, to enter into a contract sand specifications.		
NOW THEREFORE,				
hereto and shall furnish any other bon agreement created by the acceptance force and effect. It is expressly undersexceed the penal amount of this obligation. The Surety, for the value recommendations and shall furnish any other bon agreement and shall furnish any other bon agreement.	oted and the Principal shall enter into and insurance required by the best of said bid, then this obligation shall stood and agreed that the liability of ation as herein stated.	o a contract in accordance with the bid or proid or proposal, and shall in all other respects pill be null and void, otherwise this obligation significant for any and all claims hereunder so that the obligations of said Surety and its boroligee may accept such bid, and said Surety designed.	perform the hall remain in full shall, in no event,	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pr	incipal and Surety have hereunto s	et their hands and seals, and such of them as	are corporations	
have caused their corporate seals to b	e affixed hereunto and these prese	nts to be signed by their proper officers, this		
11th day of June	, 20 <u>07</u>			
Principal Corporate Seal		Pineville Paving & Excavating, Inc. (Name of Principal) By Sum Sum Kevin BradfordMust be President Vice President	ful	
		Vice President (Title)		
Surety Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Compan (Name of Surety)	<u>y</u>	
		Ross E. Johnson Attorney-in-Fact	-	
IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds and a power of attorney must be attach	s must be licensed in West Virginia ned.	to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals	must be affixed,	

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, PATRICIA C. BAIRE, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed FIVE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$5,000,000)----

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all posters, and desuments of accompany's lightly the conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all posters.

deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 10th day of DECEMBER A.D., 2004 .

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio County of Medina





WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Serior Executive

On this 10th day of DECEMBER A.D., 2004, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina, Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

ss.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 11th day of A.D. June 2007







Frank A. Carrino, Secretary

BPOAC1 (combined) (06-02)